
Awastha Amba Asan Ata Ashok Acacia 
Mangium Acacia Amla Arjuna Bija Babul

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 Angul 20 100 0 1000 0 0 0 63490 30800 7500

2 Athagarh 0 2210 15000 0 5000 51009 93500 90500 70501 0 15000

3 Athmallik 1467 52340 3716 0 0 0 36261 49070 121745 20749 4830

4 Balasore WL 0 0 2500 4000 0 214200 9000 20000 20915 0 0

5 Balliguda 10170 24070 17100 89769 7000 0 13100 187364 67855 0 0

6 Bamara WL 0 3100 0 0 1200 0 0 18400 20350 4500 0

7 Bargarh 0 1279 0 1900 342 2000 1700 191858 2000 13465 0

8 Baripada 0 200 0 1000 1300 0 104000 15200 13900 0 0
9 Berhampur 0 9000 7300 90550 7000 24500 208400 176180 61170 0 950

10 Bhadrak WL 1050 0 0 0 1145 63000 267100 23130 48995 0 0
11 Bolangir 8326 22555 0 12540 0 0 0 302130 82880 500 105170
12 Bonai 0 0 184337 0 0 0 0 138252 230421 0 0
13 Boudh 0 6620 3000 1100 0 0 5000 99270 205580 0 2500
14 Chandaka WL 0 6600 500 0 0 0 101000 14500 4100 0 0
15 Chilika WL 0 42 0 0 12 35000 88868 6017 10764 0 0
16 City Forest 0 900 0 0 1869 16220 87200 19150 11977 0 0
17 Cuttack 22780 53440 18000 32000 14000 64240 502200 367990 349370 0 3000
18 Deogarh 0 17100 25000 31000 7645 0 0 322974 217736 161670 38970
19 Dhenkanal 0 46077 55500 0 0 0 0 336434 291715 0 0
20 Ghumsur (N) 0 100 0 0 0 5000 27310 53740 13300 0 0
21 Ghumsur (S)  ̑ ̑ ̑ ̑ ̑ ̑ ̑ ̑ ̑ ̑ ̑ 1980 2100 30310 0 1000 32405 159720 56705 0 2910
22 Hirakuda WL 0 500 0 0 0 0 1000 8000 3000 6000 0
23 Jeypore 0 5850 0 51450 0 95900 105000 224570 63400 0 0
24 Jharsuguda 9030 9100 21600 15750 0 21200 0 273064 210750 91300 4000
25 Kalahandi (N) 27120 6300 6760 30850 0 0 23500 374250 125520 60700 0
26 Kalahandi (S) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470495 87510 0 0
27 Karanjia 17000 15837 9800 0 0 338100 37365 18250 37200 0 0
28 Keonjhar 0 56000 5000 1500 349 35750 331220 61470 25995 0 0
29 Keonjhar WL 7900 7750 5200 13600 0 248400 187650 147170 29050 0 7000
30 Khariar 6625 16970 0 18125 0 4000 3000 301080 128680 63160 0
31 Khordha 0 0 6750 8400 3000 33850 180096 139270 64904 0 19500
32 Koraput 0 4600 0 0 0 51400 231170 68540 18750 0 0
33 Mahanadi WL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 0 0 0
34 Malkangiri 1100 3600 2000 14500 110 12600 0 417790 29000 85000 0
35 Nabarangpur 0 5500 800 0 50 204807 42740 123620 58200 8840 1500
36 Nayagarh 420 12820 2000 9310 0 0 131000 181289 55320 0 19100

37
Paralakhemundi 1000 0 0 23000 0 0 9590 104560 18300 0 0

38 Phulbani 0 3530 1000 0 1700 0 30000 154640 13715 0 6000
39 Puri WL 0 0 0 0 1483 0 157000 14283 9194 0 0
40 Rairakhol 2150 30880 13100 0 7019 0 0 114900 46830 3020 0
41 Rairangapur 0 0 8650 4000 100 0 26950 102976 60774 0 13200
42 Rajnagar WL 0 0 0 0 0 86500 166000 7000 12000 0 0
43 Rayagada 0 10000 6000 0 0 40000 0 180000 80000 30000 0

44 Rourkela 0 347575 4000 2000 39000 0 4000 643000 202700 7200 0
45 Sambalpur 1200 7065 4020 7250 0 0 36123 178278 68348 14400 19832
46 Satkosia WL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19000 0 0 0

47
STR (North) 
WL, Jashipur

0 0 0 0 0 0 14000 9500 0 0 0

48 Subarnapur 0 1250 0 6500 0 0 0 371500 121000 0 2500
49 Sunabeda WL 1200 5400 0 0 0 0 0 44600 80840 0 0
50 Sundargarh 0 47000 25600 0 0 0 0 0 67220 0
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1 2
1 Angul

2 Athagarh

3 Athmallik

4 Balasore WL

5 Balliguda

6 Bamara WL

7 Bargarh

8 Baripada
9 Berhampur

10 Bhadrak WL 
11 Bolangir
12 Bonai
13 Boudh
14 Chandaka WL
15 Chilika WL
16 City Forest
17 Cuttack
18 Deogarh
19 Dhenkanal
20 Ghumsur (N)
21 Ghumsur (S)
22 Hirakuda WL
23 Jeypore
24 Jharsuguda
25 Kalahandi (N)
26 Kalahandi (S)
27 Karanjia 
28 Keonjhar 
29 Keonjhar WL
30 Khariar
31 Khordha
32 Koraput
33 Mahanadi WL
34 Malkangiri
35 Nabarangpur
36 Nayagarh

37
Paralakhemundi

38 Phulbani
39 Puri WL
40 Rairakhol
41 Rairangapur
42 Rajnagar WL
43 Rayagada

44 Rourkela
45 Sambalpur
46 Satkosia WL

47
STR (North) 
WL, Jashipur

48 Subarnapur
49 Sunabeda WL
50 Sundargarh

Division Total

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
Division Bela Boula Bara Bada 

Chankunda Bahada Bamboo Casuarina Chandan Champa Chhatian Cashew Debadaru

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

2100 12000 50 19400 11580 27000 0 1200 2000 8700 64680 1500

0 0 15400 15700 21500 29800 0 0 7520 19000 125000 5400

300 7160 3600 22410 14610 126325 0 0 6325 95241 1117
13525 500 0 1000 24650 34775 11000 1800 500 500 2300 500

57110 42930 46570 57105 88970 81480 4500 13800 20000 31715 0 3400

0 1500 0 0 2500 33350 0 7400 3500 53750 0 0

2200 5945 0 92570 7000 230518 0 1000 0 20270 16020 0

7600 4300 0 1000 22800 0 0 0 1000 0 0 1300
41270 24550 11950 56800 26100 30000 74000 2600 2500 136910 166770 7250

4500 730 2300 500 0 22000 0 0 3000 0 500
1700 31320 3089 244175 74360 414060 0 0 0 3000 97400 0

73735 18433 0 0 133644 184337 0 0 0 18433 2765 0
6210 12800 5400 4000 40220 45550 0 0 0 1140 8900 4300
3000 0 1000 5000 2000 12000 0 0 0 0 0 1200
1620 4135 4 6340 6500 20200 101150 0 0 1000 19637 0
1500 16950 50 9950 4896 2770 9400 6500 2000 0 7000 500

17600 45395 27260 17300 130350 106010 28000 0 52100 98750 251200 35000
56100 45600 14000 47560 59016 347738 0 0 0 2000 47500 1100
58900 0 0 0 131590 82600 0 0 0 0 116020 4000
25280 6950 100 7300 4500 46000 0 2000 11570 10570 54810 2370
24775 6580 540 0 59970 103030 0 4080 5500 3060 151402 3200

0 3200 0 0 3000 10000 0 0 0 0 0 0
50550 36470 0 121000 123450 61350 0 0 54750 0 296000 0
38240 21870 8865 58780 76010 132275 0 0 0 124300 6350 11200
14260 2110 13230 196870 146930 398300 0 0 0 0 271020 0

0 0 0 373200 72270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55000 8500 19500 43500 5300 35000 0 5900 9000 72000 4115 0

100 26228 0 0 22980 5750 0 2100 2557 4739 167000 5560
0 44090 10200 72920 15700 9000 1700 1200 17650 84040 512700 9200

14335 4000 23805 17300 165685 240305 0 0 0 30350 241295 0
1522 9860 0 71944 15682 32946 4000 1994 0 31750 10000 1520
2000 16300 0 140450 11800 19430 0 0 0 0 181980 1000

0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 88500 0
7500 0 0 342240 79190 20800 0 1500 11085 54075 172900 0
8240 9360 0 80490 34310 65380 0 3060 4200 4313 107120 0
4365 28670 2500 24500 33250 138030 0 500 0 0 65600 5720
1100 0 0 1000 4100 153100 0 0 0 4000 188500 0

8000 6200 3500 14200 770 119800 0 15500 16600 2000 56450 2700
702 4260 500 0 1156 2000 636600 0 1196 3030 0 0

4570 14530 4370 5000 68700 401000 5000 0 0 14760 4100 100
6200 2260 4000 0 72890 17710 0 10000 3000 0 2500 1000

0 1000 0 1000 3500 0 78000 1200 0 1000 200 2200
0 2000 1000 40000 50000 150000 0 2000 0 0 200000 0

49200 17299 2300 53500 43950 167700 0 0 11000 119300 45000 2000
5000 3000 46844 28569 66747 0 0 0 6900 150 26000

0 1000 0 20250 0 9300 0 1000 0 0 23000 0
0 0 0 0 0 12500 0 3000 1000 0 1500 0

0 2000 2100 245500 94000 77000 0 0 0 35500 6500 2000
0 7280 19500 26340 59970 0 0 0 6910 17780 0

15000 20000 0 7000 89575 196265 0 0 0 22500 0 14000
680409 580035 228613 2606898 2156363 4563201 975350 89334 240228 1039590 3896905 156837
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1 2
1 Angul

2 Athagarh

3 Athmallik

4 Balasore WL

5 Balliguda

6 Bamara WL

7 Bargarh

8 Baripada
9 Berhampur

10 Bhadrak WL 
11 Bolangir
12 Bonai
13 Boudh
14 Chandaka WL
15 Chilika WL
16 City Forest
17 Cuttack
18 Deogarh
19 Dhenkanal
20 Ghumsur (N)
21 Ghumsur (S)
22 Hirakuda WL
23 Jeypore
24 Jharsuguda
25 Kalahandi (N)
26 Kalahandi (S)
27 Karanjia 
28 Keonjhar 
29 Keonjhar WL
30 Khariar
31 Khordha
32 Koraput
33 Mahanadi WL
34 Malkangiri
35 Nabarangpur
36 Nayagarh

37
Paralakhemundi

38 Phulbani
39 Puri WL
40 Rairakhol
41 Rairangapur
42 Rajnagar WL
43 Rayagada

44 Rourkela
45 Sambalpur
46 Satkosia WL

47
STR (North) 
WL, Jashipur

48 Subarnapur
49 Sunabeda WL
50 Sundargarh

Division Total

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
Division Dhaura Gangasiuli Gombhari Hill 

Broom Harida Jacaranda Jamun Kanchana Khrushn
achuda Kasi kadamba

26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
13000 0 53740 0 0 0 69576 800 2330 26100 600

5000 0 15000 0 20000 1510 77700 0 32000 1000 0

11179 0 92195 0 99 0 85985 0 0 0 8135
0 1050 43827 0 4000 0 15578 1000 4550 0 1000

1500 7150 73610 0 28400 8000 185360 93721 31195 5000 15820

3000 0 6000 0 500 0 16500 1000 4350 1000 1050

0 47265 0 100 0 37870 1000 16880 0 2000

0 300 8500 0 100 1100 18000 0 0 0 1000
0 23580 200880 1350 0 0 95300 43300 39130 1500 20550
0 0 3000 0 180 0 20185 0 0 1300
0 0 47820 0 0 154950 16930 0
0 0 124427 0 184337 0 783430 4608 0 0 23042

31500 0 93850 1000 14380 0 95740 17350 3500 10660 2700
0 0 0 0 0 0 22500 11500 1000 0 1500

500 0 9540 0 3500 0 7784 2450 1100 0 1500
120 5000 0 0 3800 0 24729 12500 7000 0 500

12600 7000 114410 0 28600 900 313120 19500 44750 5000 37200
43360 6800 118825 0 14500 0 148900 2000 12000 5000 5000

0 0 260380 0 0 0 433385 0 0 0
11676 19200 0 0 0 85080 0 7040 0 3250

1880 9370 178780 0 620 2500 145075 10560 14540 350 7640
1500 0 16300 0 2000 0 6000 0 1700 0

30800 0 61650 0 59000 8800 70400 61900 20620 12300 29050
42 0 189180 0 1040 3600 486365 20940 15010 4000 3100

3000 0 92260 0 9000 0 73190 137500 3840 0 3350
0 0 73790 0 0 0 153020 0 0
0 0 52737 0 3000 0 71850 12500 1000 8500

800 0 164800 0 12014 0 54992 0 6225 0 0
23970 1200 61750 0 6500 0 67000 43220 37800 3000 23500

1000 0 144475 0 15295 0 77300 47370 6150 0 22270
5056 0 61204 0 5000 0 50386 2850 18759 1000 1152

0 0 41080 3900 23600 52040 28570 33225 0 0
0 0 4000 0 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0
0 4000 114100 0 2000 14550 40790 18750 11900 15500 20300

217 100 252750 6150 4300 37660 29490 40940 4880 1100
0 10600 75580 0 6700 0 58090 0 2600 0 22460
0 110800 110800 6500 1000 13900 10840 7600 21500 8000 3000

3140 0 45500 73900 500 3000 61760 1500 3100 8500 1050
0 1975 0 0 1350 0 26074 4885 6010 0 1595
0 0 52820 0 2500 0 70795 14000 8480 0 4000
0 13550 66260 0 17945 0 57440 44080 1300 0 1000
0 0 2500 0 3000 0 1500 0 28300 0 3000
0 0 180000 0 40000 0 80000 50000 0 20000 0

0 0 342300 0 21350 0 481400 46560 101360 0 30800
300 0 22800 0 1000 0 71668 22300 330 1900 0

0 0 6000 0 0 0 500 0 3300 0 1000
0 0 32000 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0

87000 0 154000 0 0 0 148000 10000 0 0 7000
0 0 19000 0 5000 0 8870 12230 900 0
0 0 166310 0 39000 0 274700 0 18500 1000 0

280464 214151 4117195 82750 567360 85760 5433377 854464 615214 135690 321014
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1 2
1 Angul

2 Athagarh

3 Athmallik

4 Balasore WL

5 Balliguda

6 Bamara WL

7 Bargarh

8 Baripada
9 Berhampur

10 Bhadrak WL 
11 Bolangir
12 Bonai
13 Boudh
14 Chandaka WL
15 Chilika WL
16 City Forest
17 Cuttack
18 Deogarh
19 Dhenkanal
20 Ghumsur (N)
21 Ghumsur (S)
22 Hirakuda WL
23 Jeypore
24 Jharsuguda
25 Kalahandi (N)
26 Kalahandi (S)
27 Karanjia 
28 Keonjhar 
29 Keonjhar WL
30 Khariar
31 Khordha
32 Koraput
33 Mahanadi WL
34 Malkangiri
35 Nabarangpur
36 Nayagarh

37
Paralakhemundi

38 Phulbani
39 Puri WL
40 Rairakhol
41 Rairangapur
42 Rajnagar WL
43 Rayagada

44 Rourkela
45 Sambalpur
46 Satkosia WL

47
STR (North) 
WL, Jashipur

48 Subarnapur
49 Sunabeda WL
50 Sundargarh

Division Total

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
Division Kuruma kaitha Karanja Kusum Khaira Mehogani Mahaneem Mahula Mundi Neem Pijuli

37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47

0 10000 166637 14800 88400 7800 36900 0 3000 188860 2000

0 6000 106100 10000 12000 15100 10500 0 0 51400 2000

0 12000 174371 3229 66245 7520 5704 0 0 233840
0 2000 39560 1000 12000 6000 2000 6205 0 47115 0

0 37140 226325 31360 100090 64944 55985 11500 11500 63190 82304

0 0 38850 0 0 1150 0 0 0 34650 0

0 4000 188043 500 136480 21740 11500 0 0 90227 0

0 70 204000 5500 0 4500 0 24180 0 236000 0
0 57900 214150 900 5880 27100 9800 4700 0 125830 170150
0 0 19700 0 0 24300 0 0 33340 1000
0 0 126881 1110 120870 9350 0 0 0 130184 10400
0 0 414757 0 22981 11521 92168 0 0 460841 46084
0 9400 149880 15500 117129 19210 8750 0 3300 152164 0
0 0 3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 1000
0 11500 18000 0 9170 0 1042 0 0 6350 4460
0 0 25766 0 0 1446 8290 0 0 31200 4750
0 57000 675680 4000 36600 73600 77329 6000 0 765189 127500

7000 48700 527062 30700 166200 71000 35100 11200 6122 276250 3000
0 0 653760 0 77350 0 0 0 0 575720 0
0 48120 122580 0 41400 0 0 7500 0 22890 0
0 47795 148345 6410 86730 9285 5280 40020 800 57300 116930
0 0 7000 0 2500 0 0 0 0 5800 0
0 0 93450 41900 36400 89650 8500 0 25600 89750 47700

4350 15300 773320 0 54110 31750 35530 8440 2800 719894 0
0 0 311830 5480 259000 44490 12410 24580 0 147400 0
0 0 266410 0 0 0 0 0 0 192510
0 6500 535060 0 23550 55402 102620 0 0 200000 0
0 0 69988 255 0 0 31059 2250 0 31876 47375
0 7000 57920 7000 22360 71970 91250 1200 0 49450 0
0 0 326125 17800 102450 9620 0 58375 0 322700 7000
0 2800 77386 2800 3500 19350 22370 7000 0 107900 2460
0 0 161940 0 10800 10100 118500 2000 0 5000 400
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5000 0
0 10500 135740 6000 24000 14400 9500 2000 5000 44110 0
0 2000 179920 1680 31950 33960 41830 500 0 4300 29890
0 11000 261520 4000 34300 10936 19370 57500 0 231790 0
0 9300 117080 3000 10600 36300 3000 0 7000 9700 15000

0 309190 8360 21500 38500 26800 1450 0 116300 0
0 0 70840 0 0 3795 0 0 0 15610 0
0 0 86486 4650 63900 4440 0 1800 1000 79270 0
0 14000 492239 6500 8215 24800 500 0 0 39660 14500
0 200 11400 0 1000 3000 10000 0 0 19700 0
0 2316 60000 0 0 20000 30000 30000 0 90000 0

0 20218 797625 9000 172500 7000 0 57700 0 782663 119315
100 3000 105550 6820 74992 9673 2545 19345 145275 3025

0 0 150 0 3000 4000 0 0 0 150 3000
0 0 3000 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 74000 0 202500 0 0 2500 0 184500 500
0 3500 48622 0 33670 0 5610 0 0 23110 26200
0 54000 601580 32000 37000 18500 0 0 0 663745 0

11450 513259 10278818 282254 2333322 941202 931742 387945 66122 7941703 887943
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1 2
1 Angul

2 Athagarh

3 Athmallik

4 Balasore WL

5 Balliguda

6 Bamara WL

7 Bargarh

8 Baripada
9 Berhampur

10 Bhadrak WL 
11 Bolangir
12 Bonai
13 Boudh
14 Chandaka WL
15 Chilika WL
16 City Forest
17 Cuttack
18 Deogarh
19 Dhenkanal
20 Ghumsur (N)
21 Ghumsur (S)
22 Hirakuda WL
23 Jeypore
24 Jharsuguda
25 Kalahandi (N)
26 Kalahandi (S)
27 Karanjia 
28 Keonjhar 
29 Keonjhar WL
30 Khariar
31 Khordha
32 Koraput
33 Mahanadi WL
34 Malkangiri
35 Nabarangpur
36 Nayagarh

37
Paralakhemundi

38 Phulbani
39 Puri WL
40 Rairakhol
41 Rairangapur
42 Rajnagar WL
43 Rayagada

44 Rourkela
45 Sambalpur
46 Satkosia WL

47
STR (North) 
WL, Jashipur

48 Subarnapur
49 Sunabeda WL
50 Sundargarh

Division Total

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
Division Patoli Phasi Panasa Piasala Pesta 

Badam Phanphana Pahadi 
Sisoo

Ratkach
andan

Radhach
uda

Silver 
Oak Subabul

48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58
7000 11200 2000 40800 0 0 0 5900 27100 0 0

16100 2200 5000 15000 0 2000 25100 12000 10325 0 0

720 14635 3600 0 2070 3600 160 57650 0 0
0 4000 4000 400 0 100 9000 4000 3000 0 0

47615 12900 30155 33570 4000 44595 93185 12300 23050 0 19810

0 0 1000 0 9600 0 0 3400 0 0

14000 3430 4000 0 0 7400 14300 2000 61730 0 0

3200 750 1100 14900 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0
57140 5200 34600 2600 10020 7800 7300 14500 49450 0 0

0 4500 0 0 6600 0 0 405 4500 0 0
0 0 0 500 0 0 7150 14650 0 0
0 113644 64518 105994 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18900 60820 10160 52547 9930 2500 41050 13550 13500 0 0
4800 5400 1000 0 0 0 0 0 2000 0 0
1000 5480 0 5100 171 0 0 7100 3000 0 0

14180 2450 1000 0 1470 1000 0 500 23400 0 0
41200 53500 39780 335600 11910 0 2500 14000 151150 0 0
57800 94065 54400 0 15000 22375 54000 18140 33340 0 0

0 90600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15100 0 7000 0 6000 7130 0 0 1900 0 0
11310 13070 8000 18880 9380 307830 1060 8230 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 0 0
32600 8900 41900 93000 0 0 48400 11050 54050 573625 28360

112752 67906 3600 5200 10400 46717 6000 4250 87904 0 21800
0 3000 65390 0 3000 42540 72150 1000 6960 0 0
0 0 0 55200 0 0 175070 0 0 0 0

6000 0 17000 163201 0 0 4500 0 3200 0 1700
3200 2100 21900 25120 0 0 10300 1200 19043 0 0
5200 0 17000 87320 0 0 0 12595 82300 0 0
3000 1000 136765 63160 2000 19325 0 3000 29000 0 1200

24098 9470 0 4200 7950 770 17900 0 37668 0 0
5300 10300 0 0 7850 0 0 45300 0 25220

0 0 0 3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6000 375 48250 85000 0 600 83170 2000 4000 0 4000

0 14900 10800 9570 200 1800 53540 4100 45750 0 0
2000 44400 5950 40515 4550 12500 11280 12410 11000 0 0

0 2000 4100 12670 0 7500 61000 500 11500 0 0

14650 0 6700 33800 4000 31500 113500 2650 10070 0 0
0 6875 0 0 1221 0 0 0 11839 0 0

8420 2000 9020 5000 0 20300 0 0 11650 0 0
0 0 2500 250 2150 2000 9600 550 500 0 54900

500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47800 0 0
10000 0 103000 60000 0 10000 8500 5000 0 0 2000

0 58200 325160 0 2000 7000 7500 0 149910 0 0
3300 19987 8865 0 250 20900 0 1000 24090 0 0

0 9500 500 2000 0 0 0 0 15000 0 4000
0 0 0 49000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2000 14500 0 0 0 0 2000 0 8000 0 0
0 0 8300 2500 0 0 0 500 1500 0 2000
0 9500 24000 0 0 1500 0 0 2500 0 19480

549085 782757 1132013 1425597 114492 337082 1243275 174570 1213909 573625 184470
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1 2
1 Angul

2 Athagarh

3 Athmallik

4 Balasore WL

5 Balliguda

6 Bamara WL

7 Bargarh

8 Baripada
9 Berhampur

10 Bhadrak WL 
11 Bolangir
12 Bonai
13 Boudh
14 Chandaka WL
15 Chilika WL
16 City Forest
17 Cuttack
18 Deogarh
19 Dhenkanal
20 Ghumsur (N)
21 Ghumsur (S)
22 Hirakuda WL
23 Jeypore
24 Jharsuguda
25 Kalahandi (N)
26 Kalahandi (S)
27 Karanjia 
28 Keonjhar 
29 Keonjhar WL
30 Khariar
31 Khordha
32 Koraput
33 Mahanadi WL
34 Malkangiri
35 Nabarangpur
36 Nayagarh

37
Paralakhemundi

38 Phulbani
39 Puri WL
40 Rairakhol
41 Rairangapur
42 Rajnagar WL
43 Rayagada

44 Rourkela
45 Sambalpur
46 Satkosia WL

47
STR (North) 
WL, Jashipur

48 Subarnapur
49 Sunabeda WL
50 Sundargarh

Division Total

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
Division Sal Simol Simaruba Sisoo(Bali) sanachak

unda Sirisa (D) Sirisa(K) Sunari Tentuli
(Tamarind) Teak 

59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68
0 0 8000 164600 0 53000 3000 12000 2000 1475204

0 3450 35200 117200 6000 45800 3000 17200 0 200000

7544 0 0 96204 0 42860 8200 9096 40992 1028925
0 0 1000 15000 0 2700 0 26800 0 43600

1870 21700 44811 110146 27100 41245 48690 48305 125906 0

0 0 22100 56300 11800 14000 14000 2500 1050 137400

200 0 20320 158585 33550 94330 2000 25270 23600 208755

88400 0 0 1900 0 0 0 0 9500 22000
0 20000 45100 282040 83550 9100 3850 35400 94400 300820
0 0 0 43000 0 0 18150 660 0 4000
0 0 0 194310 0 93130 0 0 0 301395
0 0 23143 96776 27650 41475 0 34563 78343 849479

10200 2000 18480 228350 11650 116930 18350 24400 31700 155800
0 0 0 14000 0 3000 0 0 1500 148000
0 0 0 9028 6810 0 7790 390 0 25550
0 0 200 84328 0 17211 0 5280 0 27000

28370 0 196167 723650 0 172139 0 102750 8500 497510
11000 14625 0 314036 2000 192749 23000 90100 91285 709089

0 0 0 265335 0 58980 0 0 84800 377597
9000 0 0 233470 0 89190 0 8320 5300 67580
4200 5740 6200 344830 0 165270 54870 2900 39560 347350

0 0 0 3500 2000 6500 0 9600 6000 123000
7600 0 54500 240710 0 58400 50900 40150 68600 91800

35300 0 38199 369508 0 153887 3260 38500 44240 665853
2600 4500 0 64100 0 88500 11000 59480 53560 228300

23378 16100 0 285560 0 0 0 0 0 94510
7000 0 161360 93973 49340 99618 19000 5560 73605

0 0 3400 151686 10408 8410 0 0 12433 478098
2300 0 156175 56000 79350 144600 0 0 14790 419950

0 0 53620 128910 40985 80100 2500 43090 82880 178660
21200 31200 1270 37372 23750 3840 30700 11170 10800 48471

0 0 222870 101400 215860 79800 79800 19300 67200 25540
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 84500
0 19200 152350 319320 3000 75500 41800 6200 178240 333000

1070 28710 34000 113990 54520 94450 32400 6943 36940 52300
13600 0 70300 3000 0 24200 69255 33400 4000 409360

0 0 0 41500 12000 0 19480 28500 162740 284500

1000 0 29300 5670 6760 57100 5800 30000 16440 355405
0 0 0 26162 0 8230 8230 7820 0 0

35600 0 0 144910 10820 27940 31940 6180 58800 214000
2000 0 432238 163276 8000 73156 0 17100 23580 58500

0 0 1000 38500 25000 0 1400 0 0 0
0 0 100000 150000 0 6000 130000 0 20000 30000

0 5500 56800 313700 187875 119900 134300 5960 108100 2117250
84300 500 7072 190510 86182 128345 0 1400 42362 174839

0 0 0 1700 0 3000 0 3500 0 102900
3000 0 0 19000 0 0 0 0 0 41500

0 0 0 40000 0 241500 89500 33000 0 43000
0 0 0 53200 0 29788 17500 3520 45830 45980
0 0 79760 44400 0 68500 68500 29000 24000 897200

400732 173225 2074935 6754645 1025960 2934373 1052165 883747 1725531 14599075

Name of the Species
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1 2
1 Angul

2 Athagarh

3 Athmallik

4 Balasore WL

5 Balliguda

6 Bamara WL

7 Bargarh

8 Baripada
9 Berhampur

10 Bhadrak WL 
11 Bolangir
12 Bonai
13 Boudh
14 Chandaka WL
15 Chilika WL
16 City Forest
17 Cuttack
18 Deogarh
19 Dhenkanal
20 Ghumsur (N)
21 Ghumsur (S)
22 Hirakuda WL
23 Jeypore
24 Jharsuguda
25 Kalahandi (N)
26 Kalahandi (S)
27 Karanjia 
28 Keonjhar 
29 Keonjhar WL
30 Khariar
31 Khordha
32 Koraput
33 Mahanadi WL
34 Malkangiri
35 Nabarangpur
36 Nayagarh

37
Paralakhemundi

38 Phulbani
39 Puri WL
40 Rairakhol
41 Rairangapur
42 Rajnagar WL
43 Rayagada

44 Rourkela
45 Sambalpur
46 Satkosia WL

47
STR (North) 
WL, Jashipur

48 Subarnapur
49 Sunabeda WL
50 Sundargarh

Division Total

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
Division

69 70 71 72
2749467 61930 2811397 2.20

1462925 178600 1641525 10.88

2584024 40476 2624500 1.54

662150 36050 698200 5.16

2789055 888725 3677780 24.16

530750 52975 583725 9.08

1821142 198158 2019300 9.81
819600 14400 834000 1.73

3270620 407730 3678350 11.08
622770 1750 624520 0.28

2632835 805865 3438700 23.44
4588138 20276 4608414 0.44
2038420 112180 2150600 5.22

403100 26900 430000 6.26
449604 10396 460000 2.26
501952 38760 540712 7.17

7020689 298340 7319029 4.08
4778432 197615 4976047 3.97
4000743 1405114 5405857 25.99
1089626 164650 1254276 13.13
2888157 326558 3214715 10.16

230100 19900 250000 7.96
3581755 390845 3972600 9.84
5217731 696498 5914229 11.78
3531130 670220 4201350 15.95
2339023 2583795 4922818 52.49
2509143 140200 2649343 5.29
1923230 141150 2064380 6.84
3085790 235730 3321520 7.10
3305840 395500 3701340 10.69
1349790 300810 1650600 18.22
2144315 960335 3104650 30.93

199000 2000 201000 1.00
3110135 462565 3572700 12.95
2062130 529670 2591800 20.44
2292560 236420 2528980 9.35

1661160
144440 1805600

8.00

1904700 417510 2322210 17.98
1033915 18655 1052570 1.77
1720750 44590 1765340 2.53
1988499 115308 2103807 5.48

557400 34900 592300 5.89
2027816 350500 2378316 14.74
8349670 857653 9207323 9.31
1804251 64027 1868278 3.43

236750 13250 250000 5.30

194000
6000 200000

3.00

2310850 620150 2931000 21.16
667150 54050 721200 7.49

3678835 318660 3997495 7.97
112721617 16112779 128834396 12.51

Percentage 
of Misc. 

Species to 
Grand total

Total 
number of 
seedlings

seedlings 
of other 

Miscellane
ous species

Grand Total
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1 2 69 70 71 72
1 Angul 2749467 61930 2811397 2.20

2 Athagarh 1462925 178600 1641525 10.88

3 Athmallik 2584024 40476 2624500 1.54

4 Balasore WL 662150 36050 698200 5.16

5 Balliguda 2789055 888725 3677780 24.16

6 Bamara WL 530750 52975 583725 9.08

7 Bargarh 1821142 198158 2019300 9.81
8 Baripada 819600 14400 834000 1.73
9 Berhampur 3270620 407730 3678350 11.08

10 Bhadrak WL 622770 1750 624520 0.28
11 Bolangir 2632835 805865 3438700 23.44
12 Bonai 4588138 20276 4608414 0.44
13 Boudh 2038420 112180 2150600 5.22
14 Chandaka WL 403100 26900 430000 6.26
15 Chilika WL 449604 10396 460000 2.26
16 City Forest 501952 38760 540712 7.17
17 Cuttack 7020689 298340 7319029 4.08
18 Deogarh 4778432 197615 4976047 3.97
19 Dhenkanal 4000743 1405114 5405857 25.99
20 Ghumsur (N) 1089626 164650 1254276 13.13
21 Ghumsur (S) 2888157 326558 3214715 10.16
22 Hirakuda WL 230100 19900 250000 7.96
23 Jeypore 3581755 390845 3972600 9.84
24 Jharsuguda 5217731 696498 5914229 11.78
25 Kalahandi (N) 3531130 670220 4201350 15.95
26 Kalahandi (S) 2339023 2583795 4922818 52.49
27 Karanjia 2509143 140200 2649343 5.29
28 Keonjhar 1923230 141150 2064380 6.84
29 Keonjhar WL 3085790 235730 3321520 7.10
30 Khariar 3305840 395500 3701340 10.69
31 Khordha 1349790 300810 1650600 18.22
32 Koraput 2144315 960335 3104650 30.93
33 Mahanadi WL 199000 2000 201000 1.00
34 Malkangiri 3110135 462565 3572700 12.95
35 Nabarangpur 2062130 529670 2591800 20.44
36 Nayagarh 2292560 236420 2528980 9.35
37 Paralakhemundi 1661160 144440 1805600 8.00
38 Phulbani 1904700 417510 2322210 17.98
39 Puri WL 1033915 18655 1052570 1.77
40 Rairakhol 1720750 44590 1765340 2.53
41 Rairangapur 1988499 115308 2103807 5.48
42 Rajnagar WL 557400 34900 592300 5.89
43 Rayagada 2027816 350500 2378316 14.74
44 Rourkela 8349670 857653 9207323 9.31
45 Sambalpur 1804251 64027 1868278 3.43
46 Satkosia WL 236750 13250 250000 5.30

47
STR (North) 
WL, Jashipur 194000

6000 200000
3.00

48 Subarnapur 2310850 620150 2931000 21.16
49 Sunabeda WL 667150 54050 721200 7.49
50 Sundargarh 3678835 318660 3997495 7.97

112721617 16112779 128834396 12.51

Percentage of 
Misc. Species to 

Grand total

Division Total

Species Wise Seedlings available during 2020-21 in Odisha as on 
26.06.2020

Total number 
of seedlings

seedlings of 
other 

Miscellaneous 
species

Grand TotalSl. No. Name of the 
Division
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